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So, a policy tased on the assessment of res-
ources has been evolved to try to conserve
to the maximum whatever resources we have
available

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA I should
Itke to have a clarification What 1s he going
to do with the manganese ore that has piled
up ? He says 1t has not piled up The hon
Minister does not belong to the area He
1s musleading the House

MR CHAIRMAN Mr Lokanath
Maisra, you put your next question

+SHAURYA CHAKRA AWARD TO A DOCTOR

*70 SHRI M K MOHTA
SHRI DAHYABHAI V PATEL
SHRI LOKANATH MISRA
SHRI DEBANANDA AMAT
SHRIK P SINGH DEO
SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL
SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA
SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI
SHRI HARSH DEO MALAVIYA
SHRT HIMMAT SINH

Wil the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased
to state

(a) whether Government’s attention has
been invited to a 1eport appearing in the
Times of India of the 14th March, 1973
to the effect that a doctor who deserted
his post during the last Indo-Pakistan
war has been awarded “Shaurya Chakra”
Presidential award for acts of bravery,

(b) whether the Government of India
have received any report 1n this regard from
the Pumjab Government, and

(©) 1if so, details there of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE (DEFENCE
PRODUCTION) IN THE MINISTRY OF
DEFENCF (SHRT VIDYA CHARAN
SHUKLA) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) and (¢) A report has since been
recetved from the Government of Punjab
recommending cancellation of the eward
Action 1s being taken to cancell the award

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA May 1
know why the Defenice Mimnistry does not
vetify whether a particular officer in their
Ministry has deserted his post or not be-
foire giving such an award to a person ?
Is 1t being done so fictitiously ?

fTiansferred from the 3rd May 1973

tThe question was actually asked on the
floor of the House by Shr1 Lokanath Misra

[11 MAY 1973}
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SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA -
The hon Member does not follow the ques-
tion that he has put The officer about
whom the question has been put belongs to
the Punjab Government Service and not to
Central Government Service or to the
Defence Ministry

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA  He may
belong to any Mimstrv The award is
being given by the Defence Ministry The
particular question 1 asked 1s whether the
Defence Ministry verifies the antecedents

of particular person before giving him the
award

MR CHAIRMAN Yes, yes His
question1s  do you verify the facts ?

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA In this-
case, they have brought down the image of
this award by giving it to a deserter

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA In
such matters where the awards are recom-
mended by the State Governments, we pre-
sume that when the State Governments
make the recommendations, they make all
the scrutiny and go ito the antecedents
before they make any i1ecommendations
Therefore this award was announced based
on their reccommendations After these facts
carme to light, we have taken action to
cancel this

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA Which
particular officer 1n the Government of
Punjab was responsible for recommending
this particular person and whether this
man was related to that particular officer ?
If so, what action has been taken against
this erring officer ?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA We
took up this matter with the Punjab Govern-
ment They have intimated to us that
they have instituted an enquiry nto this
matter Assoon as thewr report 1stecerved
by us, we will take action

SHRI | OKANATH MISRA
1s esiablished that he was a deserter

Once 1t

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA -
We are enquiring as to who 1s guiltv

SHRI DEBANANDA AMAT The cne
who showed lack of ccurage and neglgence
to his legiimate duty, how his name was
recommended for the award, 1 would like
to know from the hon Minster 7 How
did 1t happen ?
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MR. CHAIRMAN :
that .

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA :
That is exactly what is being looked into.

it g qa WA ;P 4 ug
FgAT Fgar g F oag 420 Fwamn
SAA JIMLT | TR S O ey
gIaF g &F 1 35 feod =F
FIAT IAFT TAR fRear 1 @
# 7g qA AW PR owm gAr
WD F qTE &7 Y9 GLHRE o
g faem &1 @ o#Y g R osEsy
a8 i 99 ) A v Eg
YT FAT WA QO AEHIA A
arfs & aww wiaw § o7 g9
| Fgh 9 fag enfeg 7 franee
fFr SaF @y @ A faar
TR 3E TEET TP A
fera

N gwafa 7 &y g S4@E e
™ R

He has answered

Y gogs AmAd oA |
TFET g AT wAR  faar wan )

st gumfa . wATw o g fean
AT 9 A a1~

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA : Can we
not withdraw this award if it is proved
that he was deserted ?

MR. CHAIRMAN : That he has already
replied to. Yes, Mr. Yadav.

s sEeEt g9@ qEd 0§ O
TAAT Fgar g fF A fawifa o
a% & fag A g ST et FAr
AT 2 | T I fAg ST g
7 FrE ey frwem fear v ag
ara fafema F@ & fag s
FTFTL FTFET T & | T AT ST
FHEE @R 7 fafeaq fEar R}
EEETI S G I -
A W WF T reqfq AT wQ §
qrSwd  fRA-fea afeemfell & go%
fau fawfoor &1 o7

[RAJYA SABHA ]
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= fagmEnaww g aEe
fafesg fFar war & W g &
FRT WX IHAT AT I7 & fF o
FE AE Fiear feam Q@ sew
gg fear smar 31 S @wr g
Fa F Ay AgrE, s A afvw
arawfer & ¥ gemi ¥ oay A
ATA AP WP A oATIAF QAN
T A HASE F g A AEr faEw
g ar sax foq ga=rgg wR I%
fer wmar ® sl @€y sEwr  AE-
fme war o g sk ag d99ne
AT K WA A7 | qgT a1 S

TF AT FT A sy
g ...

N ANIF WETE AEd . NI
T g 7

MR. CHAIRMAN : Let him complete
the answer first. I will not aliow this. Let
him complete the answer.

N 4% 9% @ @l B AT, § WY
g gwar f& g Q0 G wEr A
T oFE | g @ e gwE @
gvwa #T fam |

(Interruption)

ot faemaTe qaw © wewe wEIAA,
d a8 FE @I AT ES S 39
ARt & gra fewrs SEr @ S9w
TR A ST q @I g ITas #;
3% § BE-AF FH A1 @ fawrfor
FIH ATA § SARI T A IGHH AV
T FT II[ECA AT AT, Tev
IEFT AT & | T&T & I=Hea
afufy ¢ fo@s wewer  <er "l oY
§ SW gAY ¥ F Q1 AE
W &7 TETE TEY §  HIX @ afdafq
F gra sS4 faef g2 fae w1
sffm fAu formr smar @ e Sw
fada & A9 F a1z fwx ITET AN-
fegag smfe graT &
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*0 SMEFE T AR Wi T
ST AT AT F AT & Fg FHiAg
& st afusrd gag g9 g
gt 9 I+ fqu fam & Agrars
Frgafear agr g fF fea-fes wmr
F fau  frg gwx w5 fawfoor 99
I s am as | 59w T w2
AqOT TqUT Al TRM T
famdcd 1 & | R SEEr A Y
TR A8 FamT g |

st gwnfd  SETE o MW R

sitret wfaavages sz @ T g
fr =z @ ot fawifer sl € 9@
F gAY HEX W IWA  FAT 9747
HAT-HAT €& F I A AT T{Y
Y e gwar 2 fw o g fRmasg
¥ gafer g wEem  fafaeg
wgrey & Ag A AEdr g ofe
g e gwavg § g S fw
Fyad # 99T T g, F-T AT F,
ar #a7 uars ffaw Fw fEur S,
gIx #1$ oHY fgEma @ @ w
T

syaamfa  agFgfem S=R fF
Ffgar FTfear & 1 19 g Qg

SEl

SHRI K CHANDRASEKHARAN . This
does not appear to be a lone case Mis-
take are brought to the notice of the Govern-
ment and are probably rectified but there
are certain omusssions May I know from
the Government whether 1n view of the fact
that 1in the matter of grant of thete awards
there 1s widespread dis-content 1n the lower
sections of the three wings of the armed
forces particularly about omuissions, will the
Goveinment appoint a Commission to go
into the matter ?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA :
First of all these awards do not relate to
armed forces. This award 1s meant only for
civilians,

staEl@R fag  F well Agey &

ST SEan g R e sfawrfan

[11 MAY 1973]
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F =erd, 9T Tora farwrfew & 99,
wd =% femr Wy o= wfawfan
F farg s FEARET HA AT FH
W IWE AR & M wE al
9 aF | <

=h saafa TORT ST 3T

™R

stidam fag gg s aw @
g w1 z faw azg ¥ fF SoiEs g
7gT % SfATEr wEl g AT TAFT WG
T FY I A FFT sNwar e
AT woIufy & T

MR CHAIRMAN You don’t answer
this

*242 [Tiansferred to the 10th May, 1973.]

%243 {[The questioner (Shri N R Chaudhury)
was absent, For answervide Col 26-28 infra).

TDEMAND OF THE INDIAN FEDERATION
OF THE WORKING JOURNALISTS

*73 SHRI BHOLA PRASAD .
DR BHAI MAHAVIR * }
SHRIJAGDISH PRASAD MATHUR:
DR Z A AHMAD

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

i

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that the Indian
Federation of the Working Journalists
demanded an early wage revision in a con-
ference recently held at Patna; and

(b) if sn, what 1s Government’s attitude
towards this demand ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI K. V RAGHU-
NATHA REDDY ) * (a) Yes, Sir

(b) The matter 1s under consideration

TMo wif WG FT WAV ST A
Fa@an fF e qu@ad g oawd |q
FE AT T FT ¥ AT & A
gar wifge AR oF aw ot g% §
#7 afz F1E g5 IR gA@T § A
gud #1 gwax g7 fowdr 9% F9 &

t+Tran-ferred from the 3rd May, 1973

iThe question was actually asked on the
floor of the House by Dr Bhai Mahavir.



